
























































































































































































































































































119

DESCRIPTION Supplementary locking points FINISHING PCS.

1243.721  Adjustable keeper in black galvanized zamak, 2 preassembled grub screws M5x12 
and 1 countersunk head screw M4x8 in stainless steel 304.

40

3000.800  Locking piece (only for tilt and turn + semi-fixed casement), alternative to the 
upper bolt.

40

3000.820  Kit for vertical supplementary locking points in black galvanized zamak, 2 nylon 
bushings Ø 6-Ø 8 mm, screws in stainless steel 304.

5

3100.821  Locking piece in black galvanized zamak, 1 cup in low density polyethylene (LDPE), 
1 bushing Ø 6-Ø 8 mm.

40

DESCRIPTION Accessories for secondary casement FINISHING PCS.

3000.830  (patented) Clamp in hinge kit for casement alongside RIBANTATRE in zamak, 
aluminium and stainless steel 430, 2 countersunk head screws M5x8, 4 countersunk head 
screws M5x12, 2 countersunk head screws M5x16 and 4 countersunk head screws Ø 4,2x13 
in stainless steel 304. To be used with art. 3000.739.

1013, 1015, 1247, 6005, 8017, 8019, 
9001, 9005, 9010, 9016, B.SA, BL10, 
BR4, BR5, BR801, BW21, C, GR217, 
GR606, HL, PVD H, PVD X, RD501, 
SILV, WT005

5

1121 MORSA+ (patented) Two-wing aluminium hinge, nylon bushing, pin, counterplates and 4 
pre-assembled countersunk oval head screws M5x10 in stainless steel 430. Weight capacity: 
2 hinges 80 Kg, 3 hinges 90 Kg (PVD H, PVD X, XSD=pack. 20 pcs.).

1013, 1015, 1247, 3003, 6002, 6005, 
7035, 8017, 8019, 9001, 9005, 9010, 
9016, B.SA, BL10, BR5, BR801, 
BW21, C, F, GR217, GR50, GR51, 
GR606, HL, NE, PVD H, PVD X, 
RD501, SILV, U, WT005, XSD, ZE

50

1121.1 MORSA+ (patented) Two-wing aluminium hinge, nylon bushing, pin, counterplates and 4 
pre-assembled countersunk oval head screws M5x10 in stainless steel 430. Weight capacity: 
2 hinges 80 Kg, 3 hinges 90 Kg (PVD H, PVD X, XSD=pack. 20 pcs.).

1013, 1015, 1247, 3003, 6002, 6005, 
7032, 7035, 8017, 8019, 9001, 9005, 
9010, 9016, B.SA, BL10, BR5, BR801, 
BW21, C, F, GR217, GR50, GR51, 
GR606, GREY, HL, NE, PVD H, PVD 
X, RD501, SILV, U, WT005, XSD, ZE

50

3000.841  Lower bolt with keeper and support in stainless steel, nylon and black galvanized 
zamak, screws in stainless steel 304.

10

3000.850  Clamp bolt in black nylon and galvanized steel, stroke-end block in zamak, 1 pre-
assembled grub screw M5x6 in stainless steel 304. For groove 15x20 mm.

20

3000.851  Like 3000.850 but for groove 14X19,5 mm. 20

3000.852  Like 3000.850 but for groove 13,5X16,5 mm. 20

3000.853  Like 3000.850 but for groove 14X18 mm. 20

3000.854  Like 3000.853 but for groove 15x20 mm. 20

3000.896  Like 3000.850 but for groove 13,2x16,7 mm. 20

1243.830/8  Clamp-bolt in black galvanized zamak and stainless steel 430, 2 pre-assembled 
grub screws M5x6 in stainless steel 304.

20

1541 CHIUDO (patented) Bolt (travel 20 mm) in black nylon and galvanized steel, stroke-end 
block in zamak.

50

1541.1 CHIUDO (patented) Bolt (travel 20 mm) in black nylon and galvanized steel, stroke-end 
block in zamak.

50

1541.2 CHIUDO (patented) Bolt (travel 20 mm) in black nylon and galvanized steel, stroke-end 
block in zamak.

50

1541.6 CHIUDO (patented) Bolt (travel 20 mm) in black nylon and galvanized steel, stroke-end 
block in zamak.

50

1545 SERRO Clamp bolt 31.5 cm for semi-fixed casement, third casement and secondary 
casement (travel 22 mm) in black galvanized zamak, stainless steel 430 and nylon, 1 nylon stop 
block, 2 pre-assembled grub screws M5x6 in stainless steel.

20

1545.1 SERRO Like 1545. 20

1545.2 SERRO Like 1545. 20

1545.3 SERRO Like 1545. 20



120

DESCRIPTION Accessories for secondary casement FINISHING PCS.

1468  Sash stop device in black galvanized zamak and nylon, 2 cap screws 4,2x19 in galvani-
zed steel.

20

1404  Keeper in black galvanized zamak, wing nut and 1 pre-assembled countersunk head 
screw M5x10 in stainless steel 304.

100

1414  Adjustable keeper in black galvanized zamak, 1 pre-assembled grub screw M5x12 in 
stainless steel, 2 nylon cups.

200

1415  Double keeper in black galvanized zamak, 2 pre-assembled grub screws M5x10 in 
galvanized steel.

100

1416.5  Double keeper in black galvanized zamak, 1 pre-assembled grub screw M5x10 in 
galvanized steel.

100

1246.832  Hinge-side supplementary closing point in black galvanized zamak, 3 pre-assem-
bled grub screws M5x12 and 1 countersunk head screw M4x8 in stainless steel 304. 40

DESCRIPTION Complementary accessories FINISHING PCS.

1246.835  Non-handed anti-burglar device for grooves 13,5x16,5 and 14x18, in black galva-
nized zamak, 2 countersunk head screws M5x18 in stainless steel 304 (self-forming), 2 nylon 
bushings Ø 6-Ø 8 mm. 

40

1246.838  Non-handed anti-burglar device for grooves 10x14,3, 12x15 and 12,5x16,5, in black 
galvanized zamak, 2 countersunk head screws M5x18 in stainless steel 304 (self-forming), 2 
nylon bushings Ø 6-Ø 8 mm.

40

1541.800  Extension part in black nylon for art. 1541/.6/.7 and art. 
3000.850/.851/.852/.853/.854.

50

1541.801  Extension part in black nylon for art. 1541.1/3000.852. 50

1541.820  Punched extension rod in electrolitic black anodized alum. for 1541/.1/.2/.3/.6. 50

1490 BLOCAL Lock with security cylinder (same keys) in zamak, nylon and stainless steel 430, 
2 cap screws M5x12 and 2 cap screws Ø3.9x13 in stainless steel 304. 

1013, 7035, 8019, 9001, 9005, 9010, 
BL10, C, SILV

10

1243.704  Handle connection piece in black galvanized zamak, 2 polyurethane caps. 10

1343.2  Damping-effect opening restrictor arm in zamak, nylon, polyurethane and stainless 
steel 304, 2 grub screws M5x8 in galvanized steel and 2 M5x12 in stainless steel 304.

10







123

Pieces needed for realizing a window/door, following L and H dimensions 

P
C

S
.

DESCRIPTION Articles
H

700
1400

1401
2800

700
1400

1401
2800

700
1400

1401
2800

1401
2800

S
e

c
o

n
d

a
-

ry
 c

a
se

-
m

e
n

t

L
450
620

621
1300

1301
1400

1401
1700

5 (pat.) Basic kit with standard arm and right concealed hinges 3010
1

5 (pat.) Basic kit with standard arm and left concealed hinges 3010.1

5 (pat.) Basic kit with short arm and right concealed hinges 3010.3
1

5 (pat.) Basic kit with short arm and left concealed hinges 3010.4

5 Supplementary arm for turn-first function 3100.800 1

1 Mounting jig 3100.950 1

1 Positioning jig 3010.950 1

40 Locking piece 3100.821 1

5 Locking piece 1243.710 1

40 Adjustable keeper 1243.721 2

5 Kit for vertical supplementary locking points 3010.820 1 1 1

5 (pat.) Kit of concealed hinges for leaf alongside RIBANTA INCANTO 3020 1

40 Hinge-side supplementary closing point 1246.832 1

10 Lower bolt 3000.841 1

20 Vertical clamp bolt 3000.850

2

20 Vertical clamp bolt 3000.851

20 Vertical clamp bolt 3000.852

20 Vertical clamp bolt 3000.853

20 Vertical clamp bolt 3000.854

20 Vertical clamp bolt 3000.896

50 (pat.) Clamp bolt 1541

50 (pat.) Clamp bolt 1541.1

50 (pat.) Clamp bolt 1541.2

50 (pat.) Clamp bolt 1541.6

20 Clamp bolt 1545

20 Clamp bolt 1545.1

20 Clamp bolt 1545.2

20 Clamp bolt 1545.3

20 Clamp-bolt 1243.830/8 1

50 Punched extension rod for art. 1541/.1/.2/.3/.6 1541.820 2

20 Sash stop device 1468 2

100 Keeper 1404

2
200 Adjustable keeper 1414

100 Double keeper 1415

100 Double keeper 1416.5



124

DESCRIPTION Basic Kit (4 locking points) FINISHING PCS.

3010 RIBANTA INCANTO (pat.) 4-point locking device for turn-first function, corner drive 
fulcrum. Basic kit with standard arm in galvanized steel, RH concealed hinges made in black 
galvanized zamak and hight resistence white galvanized steel, corner drive and locking points 
in black galvanized zamak, 9 nylon bushings Ø 6-8 mm, screws in stainless steel AISI 304.

5

3010.1 RIBANTA INCANTO (pat.) 4-point locking device for turn-first function, corner drive 
fulcrum. Basic kit with standard arm in galvanized steel, LH concealed hinges made in black 
galvanized zamak and hight resistence white galvanized steel, corner drive and locking points 
in black galvanized zamak, 9 nylon bushings Ø 6-8 mm, screws in stainless steel AISI 304.

5

3010.3 RIBANTA INCANTO (pat.) 4-point locking device for turn-first function, corner drive 
fulcrum. Basic kit with short arm in galvanized steel, RH concealed hinges made in black gal-
vanized zamak and hight resistence white galvanized steel, corner drive and locking points in 
black galvanized zamak, 7 nylon bushings Ø 6-8 mm, screws in stainless steel AISI 304.

5

3010.4 RIBANTA INCANTO (pat.) 4-point locking device for turn-first function, corner drive 
fulcrum. Basic kit with short arm in galvanized steel, LH concealed hinges made in black gal-
vanized zamak and hight resistence white galvanized steel, corner drive and locking points in 
black galvanized zamak, 7 nylon bushings Ø 6-8 mm, screws in stainless steel AISI 304.

5

3100.800  Supplementary arm in stainless steel, zamak and nylon, 2 self-tapping counter-
sunk head screws Ø 4,2x13 in galvanized steel.

5

3100.950  Accessories mounting jig on fixed frame, for art. 3000.6/.7 - 3001.6/.7 - 
3010/.1/.3/.4 - 3011/.1/.3/.4 - 3100/.1 - 3101/.1 - 3150/.20 - 3151/.20.

1

3010.950  Bottom hinge positioning jig for art. 3010/.1/.3/.4 - 3011/.1/.3/.4, made of nylon with 
preassembled magnets.

1

DESCRIPTION Supplementary locking points FINISHING PCS.

3100.821  Locking piece in black galvanized zamak, 1 cup in low density polyethylene (LDPE), 
1 bushing Ø 6-Ø 8 mm.

40

1243.710  Locking piece in black galvanized zamak, 1 polyurethane cap. 5

1243.721  Adjustable keeper in black galvanized zamak, 2 preassembled grub screws M5x12 
and 1 countersunk head screw M4x8 in stainless steel 304.

40

3010.820  Kit for vertical supplementary locking points in black galvanized zamak, 6 preas-
sembled grub screws M5x12 in stainless steel 304

5

DESCRIPTION Accessories for secondary casement FINISHING PCS.

3020  (patented) Concealed hinges kit for RIBANTA INCANTO secondary casement in zamak 
and hight resistence white galvanized steel. Casement max weight of 80 Kg.

5

1246.832  Hinge-side supplementary closing point in black galvanized zamak, 3 pre-assem-
bled grub screws M5x12 and 1 countersunk head screw M4x8 in stainless steel 304. 40

3000.841  Lower bolt with keeper and support in stainless steel, nylon and black galvanized 
zamak, screws in stainless steel 304.

10

3000.850  Clamp bolt in black nylon and galvanized steel, stroke-end block in zamak, 1 pre-
assembled grub screw M5x6 in stainless steel 304. For groove 15x20 mm.

20

3000.851  Like 3000.850 but for groove 14X19,5 mm. 20

3000.852  Like 3000.850 but for groove 13,5X16,5 mm. 20

3000.853  Like 3000.850 but for groove 14X18 mm. 20

3000.854  Like 3000.853 but for groove 15x20 mm. 20

3000.896  Like 3000.850 but for groove 13,2x16,7 mm. 20

1541 CHIUDO (patented) Bolt (travel 20 mm) in black nylon and galvanized steel, stroke-end 
block in zamak.

50

1541.1 CHIUDO (patented) Bolt (travel 20 mm) in black nylon and galvanized steel, stroke-end 
block in zamak.

50



125

DESCRIPTION Accessories for secondary casement FINISHING PCS.

1541.2 CHIUDO (patented) Bolt (travel 20 mm) in black nylon and galvanized steel, stroke-end 
block in zamak.

50

1541.6 CHIUDO (patented) Bolt (travel 20 mm) in black nylon and galvanized steel, stroke-end 
block in zamak.

50

1545 SERRO Clamp bolt 31.5 cm for semi-fixed casement, third casement and secondary 
casement (travel 22 mm) in black galvanized zamak, stainless steel 430 and nylon, 1 nylon stop 
block, 2 pre-assembled grub screws M5x6 in stainless steel.

20

1545.1 SERRO Like 1545. 20

1545.2 SERRO Like 1545. 20

1545.3 SERRO Like 1545. 20

1243.830/8  Clamp-bolt in black galvanized zamak and stainless steel 430, 2 pre-assembled 
grub screws M5x6 in stainless steel 304.

20

1541.820  Punched extension rod in electrolitic black anodized alum. for 1541/.1/.2/.3/.6. 50

1468  Sash stop device in black galvanized zamak and nylon, 2 cap screws 4,2x19 in galvani-
zed steel.

20

1404  Keeper in black galvanized zamak, wing nut and 1 pre-assembled countersunk head 
screw M5x10 in stainless steel 304.

100

1414  Adjustable keeper in black galvanized zamak, 1 pre-assembled grub screw M5x12 in 
stainless steel, 2 nylon cups.

200

1415  Double keeper in black galvanized zamak, 2 pre-assembled grub screws M5x10 in 
galvanized steel.

100

1416.5  Double keeper in black galvanized zamak, 1 pre-assembled grub screw M5x10 in 
galvanized steel.

100

DESCRIPTION Complementary accessories FINISHING PCS.

1246.835  Non-handed anti-burglar device for grooves 13,5x16,5 and 14x18, in black galva-
nized zamak, 2 countersunk head screws M5x18 in stainless steel 304 (self-forming), 2 nylon 
bushings Ø 6-Ø 8 mm. 

40

1246.838  Non-handed anti-burglar device for grooves 10x14,3, 12x15 and 12,5x16,5, in black 
galvanized zamak, 2 countersunk head screws M5x18 in stainless steel 304 (self-forming), 2 
nylon bushings Ø 6-Ø 8 mm.

40

1541.800  Extension part in black nylon for art. 1541/.6/.7 and art. 
3000.850/.851/.852/.853/.854.

50

1541.801  Extension part in black nylon for art. 1541.1/3000.852. 50

1490 BLOCAL Lock with security cylinder (same keys) in zamak, nylon and stainless steel 430, 
2 cap screws M5x12 and 2 cap screws Ø3.9x13 in stainless steel 304. 

1013, 7035, 8019, 9001, 9005, 9010, 
BL10, C, SILV

10

1243.704  Handle connection piece in black galvanized zamak, 2 polyurethane caps. 10

1343.2  Damping-effect opening restrictor arm in zamak, nylon, polyurethane and stainless 
steel 304, 2 grub screws M5x8 in galvanized steel and 2 M5x12 in stainless steel 304.

10

1343.4  Damping-effect opening limiter arm stay in black galvanized zamak, polyurethane and 
stainless steel 304, 2 grub screws M5x8 and 2 pre-assembled grub screws M5x12 in stainless 
steel 304.

10





127

Pieces needed for realizing a window/door, following L and H dimensions 

P
C

S
.

DESCRIPTION Articles
H

700
1400

1401
2800

700
1400

1401
2800

700
1400

1401
2800

1401
2800

S
e

c
o

n
d

a
-

ry
 c

a
se

-
m

e
n

t

L
450
620

621
1300

1301
1400

1401
1700

5 (pat.) Basic kit with standard arm and right concealed hinges, for tilt-first function 3011
1

5 (pat.) Basic kit with standard arm and leaf concealed hinges, for tilt-first function 3011.1

5 (pat.) Basic kit with short arm and right concealed hinges, for tilt-first function 3011.3
1

5 (pat.) Basic kit with short arm and left concealed hinges, for tilt-first function 3011.4

5 Supplementary arm, tilt-first function 3101.800 1

1 Mounting jig 3100.950 1

1 Positioning jig 3010.950 1

40 Locking piece 3100.821 1

5 Locking piece 1243.710 1

40 Adjustable keeper 1243.721 2

5 Kit for vertical supplementary locking points 3010.820 1 1 1

5 (pat.) Kit of concealed hinges for leaf alongside RIBANTA INCANTO 3020 1

40 Hinge-side supplementary closing point 1246.832 1

10 Lower bolt 3000.841 1

20 Vertical clamp bolt 3000.850

2

20 Vertical clamp bolt 3000.851

20 Vertical clamp bolt 3000.852

20 Vertical clamp bolt 3000.853

20 Vertical clamp bolt 3000.854

20 Vertical clamp bolt 3000.896

50 (pat.) Clamp bolt 1541

50 (pat.) Clamp bolt 1541.1

50 (pat.) Clamp bolt 1541.2

50 (pat.) Clamp bolt 1541.6

20 Clamp bolt 1545

20 Clamp bolt 1545.1

20 Clamp bolt 1545.2

20 Clamp bolt 1545.3

20 Clamp-bolt 1243.830/8 1

50 Punched extension rod for art. 1541/.1/.2/.3/.6 1541.820 2

20 Sash stop device 1468

2
100 Keeper 1404

200 Adjustable keeper 1414

100 Double keeper 1415

100 Double keeper 1416.5 2



128

DESCRIPTION Basic Kit (4 locking points) FINISHING PCS.

3011 RIBANTA INCANTO (pat.) 4-point locking device for tilt-first function, corner drive fulcrum. 
Basic kit with standard arm in galvanized steel, RH concealed hinges made in black galvanized 
zamak and hight resistence white galvanized steel, corner drive and locking points in black 
galvanized zamak, 9 nylon bushings Ø 6-8 mm, screws in stainless steel AISI 304.

5

3011.1 RIBANTA INCANTO (pat.) 4-point locking device for tilt and first manoeuvre, corner drive 
fulcrum. Basic kit with standard arm in galvanized steel, LH concealed hinges made in black 
galvanized zamak and hight resistence white galvanized steel, corner drive and locking points 
in black galvanized zamak, 9 nylon bushings Ø 6-8 mm, screws in stainless steel AISI 304.

5

3011.3 RIBANTA INCANTO (pat.) 4-point locking device for tilt and first manoeuvre, corner 
drive fulcrum. Basic kit with short arm in galvanized steel, RH concealed hinges made in black 
galvanized zamak and hight resistence white galvanized steel, corner drive and locking points 
in black galvanized zamak, 7 nylon bushings Ø 6-8 mm, screws in stainless steel AISI 304.

5

3011.4 RIBANTA INCANTO (pat.) 4-point locking device for tilt and first manoeuvre, corner 
drive fulcrum. Basic kit with short arm in galvanized steel, LH concealed hinges made in black 
galvanized zamak and hight resistence white galvanized steel, corner drive and locking points 
in black galvanized zamak, 7 nylon bushings Ø 6-8 mm, screws in stainless steel AISI 304.

5

3101.800  Supplementary arm tilt-first function in stainless steel, zamak and nylon, 2 self-
tapping countersunk head screws Ø 4,2x13 in galvanized steel.

5

3100.950  Accessories mounting jig on fixed frame, for art. 3000.6/.7 - 3001.6/.7 - 
3010/.1/.3/.4 - 3011/.1/.3/.4 - 3100/.1 - 3101/.1 - 3150/.20 - 3151/.20.

1

3010.950  Bottom hinge positioning jig for art. 3010/.1/.3/.4 - 3011/.1/.3/.4, made of nylon with 
preassembled magnets.

1

DESCRIPTION Supplementary locking points FINISHING PCS.

3100.821  Locking piece in black galvanized zamak, 1 cup in low density polyethylene (LDPE), 
1 bushing Ø 6-Ø 8 mm.

40

1243.710  Locking piece in black galvanized zamak, 1 polyurethane cap. 5

1243.721  Adjustable keeper in black galvanized zamak, 2 preassembled grub screws M5x12 
and 1 countersunk head screw M4x8 in stainless steel 304.

40

3010.820  Kit for vertical supplementary locking points in black galvanized zamak, 6 preas-
sembled grub screws M5x12 in stainless steel 304

5

DESCRIPTION Accessories for secondary casement FINISHING PCS.

3020  (patented) Concealed hinges kit for RIBANTA INCANTO secondary casement in zamak 
and hight resistence white galvanized steel. Casement max weight of 80 Kg.

5

1246.832  Hinge-side supplementary closing point in black galvanized zamak, 3 pre-assem-
bled grub screws M5x12 and 1 countersunk head screw M4x8 in stainless steel 304. 40

3000.841  Lower bolt with keeper and support in stainless steel, nylon and black galvanized 
zamak, screws in stainless steel 304.

10

3000.850  Clamp bolt in black nylon and galvanized steel, stroke-end block in zamak, 1 pre-
assembled grub screw M5x6 in stainless steel 304. For groove 15x20 mm.

20

3000.851  Like 3000.850 but for groove 14X19,5 mm. 20

3000.852  Like 3000.850 but for groove 13,5X16,5 mm. 20

3000.853  Like 3000.850 but for groove 14X18 mm. 20

3000.854  Like 3000.853 but for groove 15x20 mm. 20

3000.896  Like 3000.850 but for groove 13,2x16,7 mm. 20

1541 CHIUDO (patented) Bolt (travel 20 mm) in black nylon and galvanized steel, stroke-end 
block in zamak.

50

1541.1 CHIUDO (patented) Bolt (travel 20 mm) in black nylon and galvanized steel, stroke-end 
block in zamak.

50



129

DESCRIPTION Accessories for secondary casement FINISHING PCS.

1541.2 CHIUDO (patented) Bolt (travel 20 mm) in black nylon and galvanized steel, stroke-end 
block in zamak.

50

1541.6 CHIUDO (patented) Bolt (travel 20 mm) in black nylon and galvanized steel, stroke-end 
block in zamak.

50

1545 SERRO Clamp bolt 31.5 cm for semi-fixed casement, third casement and secondary 
casement (travel 22 mm) in black galvanized zamak, stainless steel 430 and nylon, 1 nylon stop 
block, 2 pre-assembled grub screws M5x6 in stainless steel.

20

1545.1 SERRO Like 1545. 20

1545.2 SERRO Like 1545. 20

1545.3 SERRO Like 1545. 20

1243.830/8  Clamp-bolt in black galvanized zamak and stainless steel 430, 2 pre-assembled 
grub screws M5x6 in stainless steel 304.

20

1541.820  Punched extension rod in electrolitic black anodized alum. for 1541/.1/.2/.3/.6. 50

1468  Sash stop device in black galvanized zamak and nylon, 2 cap screws 4,2x19 in galvani-
zed steel.

20

1404  Keeper in black galvanized zamak, wing nut and 1 pre-assembled countersunk head 
screw M5x10 in stainless steel 304.

100

1414  Adjustable keeper in black galvanized zamak, 1 pre-assembled grub screw M5x12 in 
stainless steel, 2 nylon cups.

200

1415  Double keeper in black galvanized zamak, 2 pre-assembled grub screws M5x10 in 
galvanized steel.

100

1416.5  Double keeper in black galvanized zamak, 1 pre-assembled grub screw M5x10 in 
galvanized steel.

100

DESCRIPTION Complementary accessories FINISHING PCS.

1246.835  Non-handed anti-burglar device for grooves 13,5x16,5 and 14x18, in black galva-
nized zamak, 2 countersunk head screws M5x18 in stainless steel 304 (self-forming), 2 nylon 
bushings Ø 6-Ø 8 mm. 

40

1246.838  Non-handed anti-burglar device for grooves 10x14,3, 12x15 and 12,5x16,5, in black 
galvanized zamak, 2 countersunk head screws M5x18 in stainless steel 304 (self-forming), 2 
nylon bushings Ø 6-Ø 8 mm.

40

1541.800  Extension part in black nylon for art. 1541/.6/.7 and art. 
3000.850/.851/.852/.853/.854.

50

1541.801  Extension part in black nylon for art. 1541.1/3000.852. 50

1490 BLOCAL Lock with security cylinder (same keys) in zamak, nylon and stainless steel 430, 
2 cap screws M5x12 and 2 cap screws Ø3.9x13 in stainless steel 304. 

1013, 7035, 8019, 9001, 9005, 9010, 
BL10, C, SILV

10

1243.704  Handle connection piece in black galvanized zamak, 2 polyurethane caps. 10

1343.2  Damping-effect opening restrictor arm in zamak, nylon, polyurethane and stainless 
steel 304, 2 grub screws M5x8 in galvanized steel and 2 M5x12 in stainless steel 304.

10

1343.4  Damping-effect opening limiter arm stay in black galvanized zamak, polyurethane and 
stainless steel 304, 2 grub screws M5x8 and 2 pre-assembled grub screws M5x12 in stainless 
steel 304.

10

























































































































































































































































Tilt and sliding mechanisms

253

H       
mm

850
1400

1401
2400

850
1400

1401
2400

850
1400

1401
2400

850
1400

1401
2400

W       
mm  

Left hand roller bas ic Kit 2400.1 1
R ight hand roller bas ic Kit 2400.2 1

2405/900 1 1 1
2405/1100 1 1 1
2405/1330 1 1 1
2405/1650 1 1 1

Locking Kit 2410 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
MANON handle 873.1/.2 5
MANON handle with safety cylinder 873.753/.754 5
MANON handle without grip 873.755/.756 5
AL extruded handle 1243.750 5
G rip 1243.599 1

Locking piece 1243.710 40 2 2

Adjustable Keeper 1243.721 40 2 2 2 2 4
Upper corner device 1243.790 10 1 1 1

1 1 1 1 1

1

G uides  and covers

1 1 1

Des cription C ode P cs .
700
900

901
1100

1101
1330

1331
1650

Spazio



Tilt and sliding mechanisms

254 Spazio











<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (Europe ISO Coated FOGRA27)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 0
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveFlatness false
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Remove
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue true
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /Impact
    /LucidaConsole
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /TimesNewRomanMT-ExtraBold
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages false
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages false
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Average
  /ColorImageResolution 150
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages false
  /ColorImageFilter /None
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages false
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages false
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Average
  /GrayImageResolution 150
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages false
  /GrayImageFilter /None
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages false
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages false
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Average
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages false
  /MonoImageFilter /None
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError false
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e55464e1a65876863768467e5770b548c62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc666e901a554652d965874ef6768467e5770b548c52175370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents suitable for reliable viewing and printing of business documents.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA (Utilizzare queste impostazioni per creare documenti Adobe PDF adatti per visualizzare e stampare documenti aziendali in modo affidabile. I documenti PDF creati possono essere aperti con Acrobat e Adobe Reader 5.0 e versioni successive.)
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020be44c988b2c8c2a40020bb38c11cb97c0020c548c815c801c73cb85c0020bcf4ace00020c778c1c4d558b2940020b3700020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken waarmee zakelijke documenten betrouwbaar kunnen worden weergegeven en afgedrukt. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AllowImageBreaks true
      /AllowTableBreaks true
      /ExpandPage false
      /HonorBaseURL true
      /HonorRolloverEffect false
      /IgnoreHTMLPageBreaks false
      /IncludeHeaderFooter false
      /MarginOffset [
        0
        0
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetadataAuthor ()
      /MetadataKeywords ()
      /MetadataSubject ()
      /MetadataTitle ()
      /MetricPageSize [
        0
        0
      ]
      /MetricUnit /inch
      /MobileCompatible 0
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (GoLive)
        (8.0)
      ]
      /OpenZoomToHTMLFontSize false
      /PageOrientation /Portrait
      /RemoveBackground false
      /ShrinkContent true
      /TreatColorsAs /MainMonitorColors
      /UseEmbeddedProfiles false
      /UseHTMLTitleAsMetadata true
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks true
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /BleedOffset [
        14.173230
        14.173230
        14.173230
        14.173230
      ]
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /ClipComplexRegions false
        /ConvertStrokesToOutlines false
        /ConvertTextToOutlines false
        /GradientResolution 150
        /LineArtTextResolution 300
        /PresetName ([Alta risoluzione])
        /PresetSelector /HighResolution
        /RasterVectorBalance 0.500000
      >>
      /FormElements true
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MarksOffset 14.173230
      /MarksWeight 0.250000
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PageMarksFile /RomanDefault
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




